ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD May 19, 1994

JOSEPH A. SCHRANTZ, CHARLES HULLIHAN, and ELIZABETH STEARNS,

Complainants,

v.

PCB 93-161 (Enforcement)

VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK, VILLA PARK ROTARY CLUB, VILLA PARK KIWANIS CLUB, and VILLA PARK MASONIC LODGE,

Respondents.

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by C. A. Manning):

On May 5, 1994, Joseph A. Schrantz filed a motion for leave to file his reply brief instanter. The motion is hereby granted.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above order was adopted on the 1994 day of ______, 1994, by a vote of _____.

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk

Illinois Pollution Control Board